from the Office of the City Mayor of the City Government of Baguio, confirming that the Company has been selected as
the Private Sector Proponent for the implementation of the Baguio City Integrated Terminal (BCIT) Project, with an
estimated total project cost of One Billion One Hundred Eighty-Six Million Pesos (PhP 1,186,000,000.00). This award is
subject to the Company’s compliance with all the conditions of the award.

Other Relevant Information

None